Department of State Health Services

Purchase Order

Dispatch via Print

Payment Terms Net 30	Freight Terms Prepaid & Allow	Ship Via BEST WAY	Purchase Order	Н	HSTX-3-0000308629
If advertised by i specifications, te	informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or R rms, and conditions set forth in the ad-	equest for Proposal; all vertisement and vendor's	Date 01/20/23	Revision	Page 1
guarantees goods requirements. All shipments, s	onses become a part of this numbered s or services delivered meet or exceed chipping papers, invoices, and corresase Order Number.	numbered purchase order	Ship To: 4546 - Austin:1100 W 49th St (DBGL DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SI 1100 W 49th St (DBGL) PO Box 149347 Austin TX 78756 United States		STATE HEALTH SERVICES
Vendor:	1270091042 0 M&A GLOBAL CARTRIDGES LLO	•	Bill To:	Invoice-DSHS Fiscal	Claims STATE HEALTH SERVICES

1200 ROUTE 22 STE 2000 BRIDGEWATER NJ 08807-2943

United States

1100 W 49th St (RBB) PO Box 149347 Austin TX 78756 United States

Fax: 512/458-7442

Email: invoices@dshs.texas.gov

Alvarado. Veronica Purchaser:

Line-Sch	Inventory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item	Quantity	UOM	PO Price	Extended Amt	Due Date

FY23 Purchase / Requisition #: 0000215984

Shipping Instructions: Ship according to the DUE DATES specified on the PO.

Freight: F.O.B. Destination Freight Prepaid Allowed

Delivery: 5 Days After Receipt of PO

Delivery hours are from 8:00-11:30 AM and 1:00-4:30 PM Monday - Friday except designated State Holidays

Agency Contact: Dene Thompson @ 512-776-2457 dene.thompson@dshs.texas.gov

FOR DSHS INTERNAL DELIVERY INFO Loading Dock: L-114 Building: Laboratory L-355 Requester Information: Matthew Messmer @ 512 776-6644 matthew.messmer@dshs.texas.gov

Purchaser:

Veronica Alvarado @ (512) 406-2505 Veronia.Alvarado@hhs.texas.gov

Vendor Information: MA Global Cartridges, LLC Karim Mikhail @ 760-559-6980 Info@cartridgesupplier.Com

Purchasing Method: CP/X

Procurement methods were evaluated, and the best value is provided using the TXMAS contract.

Contract # TXMAS-22-61501 (Funding Begins: 03-21-2022 / Funding Ends: 08-11-2024)

Smartbuy PO:

Requirements/Limitations:

This PO is contingent upon the continued availability of lawful appropriations by the Texas Legislature. FY2023 funding.

Invoice per 34 TAC §20.487, amended effective May 1, 2022

Department of State Health Services

		Pu	ırchase	Order			
						Dispatch via Prin	t
Payment Ten Net 30	rms Freight Terms Prepaid & Allow	Ship V BEST		Purchase Order	•	HHSTX-3-0000308629)
specifications	by informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Reas, terms, and conditions set forth in the adve	ertisement and ve	endor's	Date 01/20/23	Revision	Pag	e 2
guarantees go requirements All shipment	esponses become a part of this numbered prods or services delivered meet or exceed n . ts, shipping papers, invoices, and corresprehase Order Number.	umbered purchas	se order	Ship To:			
Vendor:	1270091042 0 M&A GLOBAL CARTRIDGES LLC 1200 ROUTE 22 STE 2000 BRIDGEWATER NJ 08807-2943 United States			Bill To:	Invoice-DSHS Fi DEPARTMENT 1100 W 49th St (PO Box 149347 Austin TX 78756 United States	OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES RBB)	
				Fax: Email:	512/458-7442 invoices@dshs.te	exas.gov	
				Purchaser:	Alvarado,Veron	ica	
Line-Sch	Inventory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item	Quantity	UOM	PO Price	Extended Amt Due Date	
1-1	SCISSORS,SV, SKILCRAFT WESTCOTT TITANIUM BONDED	615-60	1.00	EA	19.68000	\$19.68 01/27/2023	

l	Line-Sch	Inventory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item	Quantity	UOM	PO Price	Extended Amt	Due Date	
	1-1	SCISSORS,SV, SKILCRAFT WESTCOTT TITANIUM BONDED SCISSORS, 8" LONG, 3.5" CUT LENGTH, GRAY/YELLOW	615-60	1.00	EA	19.68000	\$19.68	01/27/2023	
		STRAIGHT HANDLE; SUP #: 5110- 01-629-6578; MAN #: NSN6296578				Schedule Total	\$19.68		
						Item Total for Line 1	\$19.68		
	2-1	PEN,BLPT,BE, SKILCRAFT GLIDE RETRACTABLE BALLPOINT PEN, 0.7MM, BLACK INK, SMOKE BARREL, 3/PACK; SUPPLIER PART NUMBER: 7520-01-587-9640 MANUFACTURER PART #: NSN5879640	620-80	2.00	PKG	5.64000	\$11.28	01/27/2023	
						Schedule Total	\$11.28		
						Item Total for Line 2	\$11.28		
	3-1	PEEL AND STICK DRY ERASE SHEETS, 8 1/2 X 11, WHITE, 25 SHEETS/BOX; SUPPLIER/MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER: CLI57911	785-47	1.00	BOX	25.13000	\$25.13	01/27/2023	
						Schedule Total	\$25.13		
						Item Total for Line 3	\$25.13		

Total PO Amount \$56.09

Department of State Health Services

Purchase Order

Dispatch via Print

Payment To	erms Freight Terms	Ship Via		11110TV 0 000000000		
Net 30	Prepaid & Allow	BEST WAY	Purchase Order	HHSTX-3-0000308629		
	by informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Re		Date	Revision Page		
	ns, terms, and conditions set forth in the adv responses become a part of this numbered p		01/20/23	3		
	goods or services delivered meet or exceed r		Ship To:	4546 - Austin:1100 W 49th St (DBGL DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES		
	nts, shipping papers, invoices, and corresp	ondence must be identified		1100 W 49th St (DBGL) PO Box 149347		
	rchase Order Number.			Austin TX 78756		
				United States		
Vendor:	1270091042 0 M&A GLOBAL CARTRIDGES LLC 1200 ROUTE 22 STE 2000 BRIDGEWATER NJ 08807-2943 United States		Bill To:	Invoice-DSHS Fiscal Claims DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES 1100 W 49th St (RBB) PO Box 149347 Austin TX 78756 United States		
			Fax: Email:	512/458-7442 invoices@dshs.texas.gov		
			Purchaser:	Alvarado, Veronica		
Line-Sch	Inventory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item Quantity	UOM	PO Price Extended Amt Due Date		

No substitutions or cancellations are permitted without prior approval by Health & Human Services Commission. If contractor fails to deliver by promised delivery date (or reasonable time thereafter) or fails to meet requirements, Health & Human Services Commission reserves the right to purchase elsewhere and charge an increased cost and handling to contractor.

Over shipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Buyer prior to shipment. The dispute resolution process provided for in Chapter 2260 of the Texas Government Code must be used by the Health & Human Services Commission and Contractor to attempt to resolve all disputes arising under the contract.

Performance under this purchase order is acceptance of the attached affirmations and terms and conditions.

Authorized By

01/20/2023